1
VRRM Peak Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 200 V
IF(AV) Average Rectified Forward Current Per Device 6 A
Total Device, (Rated VR ), TC = 146°C
IFSM Non Repetitive Peak Surge Current 50
IFM Peak Repetitive Forward Current Per Diode 6
(Rated VR , Square wave, 20 KHz), TC = 146°C
TJ, TSTG Operating Junction and Storage Temperatures - 65  to 175 °C

This product has been designed and qualified for Consumer Level and Lead-Free.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Ultrafast  MUR Series
2 - D = D-Pak
3 - Current  Rating (6  = 6A)
4 - Voltage Rating (20 = 200V)
5 - CT = Center Tap (Dual)
6 - Tape & Reel Suffix
7 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free
MUR D 6 20 CT TRL PbF
TR = Tape & Reel
TRL = Tape & Reel (Left Oriented)
TRR = Tape & Reel (Right Oriented)
6 7